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FRIENDSHIP AWARD 

The pupils and staff are           

identifying acts of         

kindness  throughout the 

school. Our award winners 

this week are: 

Blossom:  Jack 

Apple:          Anthony 

Juniper:   Oscar J 

Maple:         Ben       

Willow:     Mason 

Holly:          Frankie  

Chestnut:  Jack  

Mulberry:   Jamie 

Redwood:  Chloe 

Rowan :      Connor E               

Cherry:     Frankie 

Our celebrations this week: Friday 17th November 2023 

• Well done to Class Willow for achieving 100% attendance this week! 

 

• The children enjoyed dressing up in their spotty 
outfits and Pudsey ears for children in need this 
week! Thank you for all of your donations. 



CLASS OF THE WEEK  
MULBERRY 

 

 

 
 

Class Mulberry have really enjoyed the visit from Zoo Lab. Everyone was very  
attentive and carefully listened to all the information about the animals. Children 
were also very careful while holding and stroking the animals. 

 



PARENT INFORMATION  

This Weeks  

Attendance  

 % 

Blossom 93.8 

Apple 97.5 

Maple 91.3 

Juniper 98.8 

Willow 100.0 

Holly 98.8 

Chestnut 95.0 

Mulberry 90.0 

Redwood 88.9 

Rowan 90.0 

Cherry 70.8 

Whole School 93.1 

PARKING 

Recently some of the local residents have raised concerns  re-
garding parking at the start and the end of the school day. Please 
can we ask that when dropping off and collecting your child that 
you park  considerately to ensure the continued safety of our     
pupils and the local residents. 

Holiday Dates 23/24 Date School Closes Date School re-opens 

   

October half term: Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

INSET DAY School Closed Friday 17th Nov Monday 20th November 2023 

Christmas holidays Wednesday 20th December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

February half term: Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter holiday: Thursday 28th March 2024 Thursday 11th April 2024 

May half term holiday: Friday 17th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Break up for Summer  Wednesday 24th July 2024  

SNACK MONEY 

Snack money is £1 per week, parents can pay for the term if they 

wish to do so. Please send in £1 each week , thank you 

Please can we remind parents and carers of the importance of ensuring that your child is in 
school for the whole day. If your child needs to be collected early please can you contact the 
School Office beforehand.   

Important Notice: Attendance & Punctuality—Attendance is key to your child’s              

education. 

School will not authorise holidays in term time for any pupils. If your child will be absent from 

school it is important that you contact the school via telephone or the School App as soon as       

possible to report your child’s absence. Please also supply any appointment letters or cards. 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Christmas Fayre       —  Friday 8th December 1.15-2.30pm 

Christmas Jumper day —  Tuesday 12th December 

Christmas Dinner Day  —  Tuesday 12th December  

Christmas Party Day    —  Tuesday 19th December  

CONTINENCE TEAM SCHOOL VISIT 

The Continence team will be in school offering support and advice 

on toilet training on Friday 30th November at 9.00am. Please can 

you let Vicky know if you would like to attend. 


